

**MAINE SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT  
SITTING AS THE LAW COURT**

**LAW DOCKET NO: SOM-24-402**

**XINXIU TINA HOGAN**

Appellant

v.

**KENNEBEC VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE**

Appellee

---

**APPEAL  
FROM THE SOMERSET COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT**

---

**REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT**

---

Timothy E. Zerillo, Esq., Bar No. 9108  
Seth T. Russell, Esq., Bar No. 6485

ZERILLO LAW FIRM, LLC  
Attorneys for the Appellant, XinXiu Tina Hogan  
1250 Forest Ave., Suite 3A  
Portland, Maine 04103  
(207) 228-1139  
*tim@zerillolaw.com*  
*seth@zerillolaw.com*

**MAINE SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT  
SITTING AS THE LAW COURT**

**LAW DOCKET NO: SOM-24-402**

**XINXIU TINA HOGAN**

Appellant

v.

**KENNEBEC VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE**

Appellee

---

**APPEAL  
FROM THE SOMERSET COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT**

---

**REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT**

---

Timothy E. Zerillo, Esq., Bar No. 9108  
Seth T. Russell, Esq., Bar No. 6485

ZERILLO LAW FIRM, LLC  
Attorneys for the Appellant, XinXiu Tina Hogan  
1250 Forest Ave., Suite 3A  
Portland, Maine 04103  
(207) 228-1139  
*tim@zerillolaw.com*  
*seth@zerillolaw.com*

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

TABLE OF CONTENTS ..... 3

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....4

**INTRODUCTION.....5**

**I. THE SUPERIOR COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION.....5**

**II. THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCT SHOULD NOT HAVE BEEN APPLIED.....8**

A. *The IACA Was Not Followed For Either Incident For Which Appellant Was Disciplined.....9*

B. *KVCC Inappropriately Applied the Stiffer Disciplinary Rules For A Plainly Academic Issue.....14*

C. *There Is No Evidence To Suggest That The Appellant Would Be Dismissed Under the RT Handbook.....16*

**III. APPELLANT HAS NOT ABANDONED NOR FORFEITED HER 80B ARGUMENTS.....17**

**CONCLUSION.....18**

**CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....20**

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

<b><u>Cases</u></b>	<b><u>Page(s)</u></b>
<i>Antler's Inn &amp; Rest., LLC v. Dep't of Pub. Safety</i> , 2012 ME 143, 9, 60 A.3d 1248.....	17
<i>Al-Dabagh v. Case W. Res. Univ.</i> , 777 F.3d 355 (6th Cir. 2015).....	14, 15
<i>Bd. of Curators of Univ. of Mo. v. Horowitz</i> , 435 U.S. 78 (1978).....	16
<i>Brown v. Compass Harbor Vill. Condo. Ass'n</i> , 2020 ME 44, 229 A.3d 158.....	6
<i>Cape Shore House Owners Ass'n v. Town of Cape Elizabeth</i> , 2019 ME 86, 209 A.3d 102.....	6
<i>Corp. Techs., Inc. v. Harnett</i> , 731 F.3d 6 (1st Cir. 2013).....	6
<i>Dixon v. Ala. State Bd. of Educ.</i> , 294 F.2d 150 (5th Cir. 1961).....	16
<i>Indep. Oil &amp; Chem. Workers, Inc. v. Procter &amp; Gamble Mfg. Co.</i> , 864 F.2d 927 (1st Cir. 1988).....	6, 7, 8
<i>Goss v. Lopez</i> , 419 U.S. 565 (1975).....	15
<i>Haidak v. Univ. of Mass.-Amherst</i> , 933 F.3d 56 (1st Cir. 2019).....	8, 18
<i>Hennessy v. City of Melrose</i> , 194 F.3d 237 (1st Cir. 1999).....	15
<i>Kane v. Comm'r of the HHS</i> , 2008 ME 185, 960 A.2d 1196.....	6
<i>Pettinelli v. Yost</i> , 2007 ME 121, 930 A.2d 1074.....	8
<b><u>Rules</u></b>	
M.R.Civ.P. 12(b)(6).....	5
M.R.Civ.P. 80B.....	5, 6
